

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BEKS1

Cutlery basket - 1 compartment



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Cutlery Basket 1 Compartment (BEKS1)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the GGM Gastro Cutlery Basket 1 Compartment (BEKS1). This product is designed for efficient storage and organization of cutlery in commercial kitchens, ensuring cleanliness and accessibility.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the cutlery basket with care. Avoid sharp edges during handling.
- Usage: Do not overload the basket as this may compromise its structure and effectiveness.
- Cleaning Precaution: Ensure the cutlery basket is cool before cleaning to prevent burns or injuries.
- Storage: Store the cutlery basket in a dry place and avoid exposure to extreme temperatures.
- Child Safety: Keep the product out of reach of children to prevent accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 500 x 500 x 150 mm
- Material: Polypropylene
- Color: Grey
- Compartment: 1
- Designed for dishwasher use: Yes
- Suitable for: Commercial kitchen cutlery

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the cutlery basket from its packaging.
- For optimal stability, place the cutlery basket on a flat surface or designated dish rack.
- Ensure that the basket is adequately secured and there are no obstructions around it to facilitate easy access.
- If using in a dishwashing machine, verify that it fits securely within the compartment.

5. Operation

- Place clean cutlery into the basket, ensuring that items are arranged upright for effective cleaning.
- Close the dishwasher door securely when in use, making sure the basket is stable.
- Operate the dishwasher according to manufacturer instructions.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, empty the cutlery basket and rinse with warm water.
- For thorough cleaning, place in a dishwasher or scrub with a mild detergent and non-abrasive sponge.
- Avoid using harsh chemicals that may damage the basket's surface.
- Dry completely before storage to prevent mildew.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Cutlery does not come out clean.
Solution: Ensure the cutlery is not overcrowded in the basket and adjust the arrangement for better water flow.
- Problem: Cracks or damage to the basket.
Solution: Stop using it immediately and contact customer service for further assistance.
- Problem: Difficulty fitting into the dishwasher.
Solution: Verify that the dishwasher compartment is not obstructed and that the basket is compatible with your model.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the cutlery basket according to local regulations.
- If the product is broken or no longer usable, please recycle when possible.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. Your satisfaction is our priority.

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das Besteckkorb 1 Kompartiment BEKS1

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Besteckkorbs 1 Kompartiment BEKS1 von GGM Gastro. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen ein effizientes und sicheres Aufbewahren von Besteck in gastronomischen Umgebungen zu ermöglichen. Bitte lesen Sie die folgende Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Besteckkorb nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck, um Verletzungen oder Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Korb außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz des Produkts in feuchter Umgebung, um das Risiko von elektrischen Schlägen zu minimieren.
- Prüfen Sie den Korb regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie ihn bei Anzeichen von Verschleiß.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Korb auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Artikel: Besteckkorb 1 Kompartiment BEKS1
- Material: Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: 500 x 500 x 250 mm
- Farbe: Blau
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Bis 90°C

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie den Besteckkorb aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Korb auf Sichtprüfungen auf Schäden.
3. Platzieren Sie den Korb an einem geeigneten Platz in Ihrer Küche oder im Lager, wo genügend Platz für den Zugang vorhanden ist.
4. Füllen Sie den Korb mit dem gereinigten Besteck. Achten Sie darauf, den Korb nicht überzuladen.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie den Besteckkorb, um das Besteck ordentlich an einem Ort zu lagern. Der Korb bietet genügend Platz für eine Vielzahl von Besteckteilen wie Messer, Gabeln und Löffel. Achten Sie darauf, dass das Besteck ordnungsgemäß eingepasst ist, um eine einfache Entnahme zu ermöglichen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie den Korb nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel ab.
- Trocknen Sie den Korb mit einem weichen Tuch ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie den Korb an einem trockenen Ort, um Schimmelbildung zu verhindern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Falls der Korb Risse aufweist, ersetzen Sie ihn unverzüglich.
- Bei Schwierigkeiten, das Besteck einfach zu entnehmen, überprüfen Sie, ob der Korb überladen ist.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Schmeißen Sie den Korb nicht einfach in den Haushaltsmüll, sondern bringen Sie ihn zu einer entsprechenden Sammelstelle.

9. Kontakt

Für Anfragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für GGM Gastro entschieden haben!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Bestekmand - 1 Compartiment (BEKS1)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Bestekmand - 1 Compartiment (BEKS1) is ontworpen voor het efficiënt reinigen en organiseren van bestek in commerciële vaatwassers. Deze mand is een onmisbaar hulpmiddel in professionele keukens en restaurants.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de bestekmand alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Zorg ervoor dat de mand niet overladen is om schade aan de mand of vaatwasser te voorkomen.
- Houd de mand uit de buurt van scherpe voorwerpen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Bij het hanteren van de mand, vooral wanneer deze vol is, zorg voor een stevige grip om morsen te vermijden.
- Overleg altijd de gebruiksaanwijzing van uw vaatwasser voor compatibiliteit met de bestekmand.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de mand kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmeting: 500 x 500 x 150 mm
- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Kleur: Blauw
- Type: 1 compartiment
- Geschikt voor: Commerciële vaatwassers
- Stapelbaar: Ja
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Ja

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Plaats de bestekmand op een vlak, schoon oppervlak.
- Zorg ervoor dat de mand goed wordt uitgelijnd met de opening van de vaatwasser.
- Vul de mand met bestek, zorg ervoor dat elk stuk voldoende ruimte heeft om volledig te reinigen.
- Plaats de mand voorzichtig in de vaatwasser, zorg ervoor dat het goed vastzit en niet kan bewegen tijdens het wassen.

5. Bediening

- Selecteer het juiste wasprogramma op de vaatwasser dat geschikt is voor bestek.
- Start de vaatwasser en laat het programma volledig draaien.
- Wanneer het programma is voltooid, haal de mand voorzichtig uit de vaatwasser, let op eventuele hete oppervlakken.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de bestekmand regelmatig met een mild afwasmiddel en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die de mand kunnen krassen.
- Droog de mand goed af na het reinigen en laat deze volledig drogen voordat u deze opbergt.
- Inspecteer de mand regelmatig op schade of slijtage.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Bestek is niet goed schoon na het wassen.
Oplossing: Controleer of de mand niet te vol is en of de juiste instellingen op de vaatwasser zijn geselecteerd.
- Probleem: De mand is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Vervang de mand indien er breuken of scheuren zichtbaar zijn om verdere schade aan het bestek te voorkomen.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product kan na gebruik worden gerecycled.
- Plaats de bestekmand in de daarvoor bestemde recyclebakken indien deze niet meer gebruikt kan worden.
- Volg lokale voorschriften voor afvalverwerking en recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Canasta para Cubiertos de 1 Compartimento BEKS1

1. Información General

La Canasta para Cubiertos de 1 Compartimento BEKS1 está diseñada para facilitar el almacenamiento y la organización de utensilios de cocina en entornos profesionales como restaurantes, hoteles y catering. Este producto es ideal para mantener un espacio de trabajo ordenado y eficiente.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es únicamente para uso en entornos de cocina.
- No sumerja la canasta en agua o en cualquier otro líquido; esto puede comprometer su estructura.
- Mantenga la canasta lejos del alcance de los niños.
- Asegúrese de que la canasta esté libre de objetos extraños antes de usarla.
- Inspeccione periódicamente la canasta en busca de daños, como grietas o deformaciones. Si encuentra algún daño, deje de usarla inmediatamente.
- Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor extremo para prevenir derretimientos o deformaciones de los materiales.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: 50 x 50 x 10 cm
- Color: Azul
- Capacidad: 1 compartimento
- Apto para uso en lavavajillas
- Resistente a temperaturas de hasta 95°C

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Coloque la canasta en una superficie plana y estable en el área de trabajo.
- Asegúrese de que la canasta esté seca antes de colocar los cubiertos en su interior.
- Organice los utensilios de manera que no sobresalgan demasiado del borde de la canasta para evitar derrames en el área de trabajo.
- Si se usa con otros sistemas de almacenamiento, asegúrese de que se ajuste adecuadamente y no cause bloqueos o caídas.

5. Operación

- Introduzca los cubiertos en el compartimento de la canasta de manera ordenada.
- Se recomienda clasificar los utensilios por tipo para facilitar el acceso.
- Evite sobrecargar la canasta para mantener su integridad estructural y facilitar el transporte.
- Retire cubiertos de la canasta tan pronto como sea necesario para evitar el desgaste o el daño.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Se recomienda lavar la canasta a mano con agua caliente y detergente suave.
- Alternativamente, puede colocarse en un lavavajillas a temperaturas recomendadas.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie de la canasta.
- Después de la limpieza, asegúrese de que la canasta esté completamente seca antes de su almacenamiento.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la canasta presenta deformaciones, revisela y asegúrese de que no haya sido expuesta a calor excesivo.
- En caso de que la canasta no se mantenga en su lugar, verifique que la superficie donde está colocada sea estable y plana.
- Si nota que los cubiertos se deslizan fuera de la canasta, intente reorganizarlos para un mejor equilibrio.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable.
- Al final de su vida útil, siga las regulaciones de su localidad para la eliminación de plásticos.
- No se debe tirar en el vertedero; busque puntos de reciclaje adecuados.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o soporte, puede comunicarse con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL DE PRODUIT – PANIER À COUVERTS 1 COMPARTIMENT BEKS1

1. Informations Générales

Le panier à couverts 1 compartiment BEKS1 est conçu pour offrir un rangement efficace et sécurisé pour vos couverts. Il est fabriqué à partir de matériaux robustes, garantissant une durabilité lors de chaque utilisation.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas dépasser la capacité maximale du panier.
- Éviter d'exposer le panier à des températures extrêmes.
- Ne pas tremper dans l'eau pendant de longues périodes pour préserver les matériaux.
- Vérifier régulièrement l'état du panier pour détecter toute usure ou dommage.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne pas utiliser s'il est endommagé ou si des pièces sont manquantes.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 500 x 500 x 255 mm
- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Couleur : Gris
- Compartiments : 1
- Compatibilité : Convient aux lave-vaisselle professionnels

4. Installation et Montage

1. Retirez le panier de l'emballage et vérifiez que tous les éléments sont présents.
2. Placez le panier sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Si nécessaire, ajustez les pieds du panier pour garantir une stabilité optimale.
4. Assurez-vous que le panier est correctement positionné dans l'espace de rangement ou le lave-vaisselle.

5. Utilisation

- Remplissez le panier avec vos couverts, en veillant à bien les espacer pour éviter les collisions.
- Placez le panier dans le lave-vaisselle selon les instructions du fabricant.
- Pour un meilleur nettoyage, essayez de positionner les couverts avec la partie sale orientée vers le bas.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Rincer le panier à l'eau claire après chaque utilisation.
- Utiliser un détergent doux pour nettoyer le panier si nécessaire.
- Éviter les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer ou endommager la surface.
- Laisser sécher à l'air libre avant de le ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Si le panier ne s'adapte pas dans le lave-vaisselle, vérifiez les dimensions internes du lave-vaisselle.
- En cas de déformation, ne pas essayer de forcer le panier; il pourrait être endommagé.
- Pour toute autre anomalie, contactez le service après-vente.

8. Élimination

- Ce produit doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets.
- Ne pas mélanger avec les déchets ménagers; jeter dans un centre de recyclage approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance liée au produit, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cestino per Posate a 1 Comparto BEKS1

1. Informazioni Generali

Il cestino per posate a 1 comparto BEKS1 è progettato per organizzare e ottimizzare lo spazio in cucina, facilitando il lavaggio e la conservazione delle posate. Realizzato con materiali resistenti, è adatto per un uso intensivo in ristoranti, bar e ambienti domestici.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo come indicato nel presente manuale.
- Assicurarsi che il cestino sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Non sovraccaricare il cestino oltre il peso nominale.
- Evitare l'esposizione prolungata a fonti di calore.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Controllare regolarmente il cestino per segni di usura o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Plastica resistente al calore
- Dimensioni: 400 x 300 x 130 mm
- Colore: Nero
- Capacità: Fino a 50 posate
- Carico massimo: 10 kg
- Compatibile con lavastoviglie: Sì

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Rimuovere il cestino dalla scatola e controllare che non ci siano danni.
- Posizionare il cestino in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato.
- Assicurarsi che il cestino sia ben stabilizzato su una superficie piana.
- Per l'uso in lavastoviglie, inserire il cestino nella parte superiore o inferiore, a seconda delle esigenze.

5. Funzionamento

- Caricare le posate nel cestino separandole per tipo (forchette, coltelli, cucchiai).
- Assicurarsi che le posate siano posizionate in modo che l'acqua possa circolare liberamente.
- Utilizzare il cestino nella lavastoviglie o per il lavaggio a mano secondo le preferenze.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il cestino con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni uso.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare l'accumulo di umidità.
- Controllare regolarmente il cestino per eventuali danni e sostituire se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il cestino sembra deformato, controllare che non sia stato sovraccaricato.
- In caso di fratture o rotture, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.
- Se le posate non vengono lavate correttamente, verificare il posizionamento nel cestino.

8. Smaltimento

- Il cestino è realizzato in plastica riciclabile.
- Non gettare il prodotto nei rifiuti indifferenziati.
- Riciclare il cestino secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti plastici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania